in PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic
B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  RECORDATION FORM	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Name of conveying party(ies): FUJI SEAL INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Name: FUJI SEAL INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Internal Address: New Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s): August 26, 2005  Assignment Merger Change of Name  Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  X Other Change of Address	4-1-9, Miyahara, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-Shi, Osaka 532-0003 JAPAN  City: State: Country: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/553,862  Additional numbers attached	
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concorning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and 1 patonts involved:
Name: Marc S. Weiner BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 3273-0215PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting t
City:         Falls Church           State:         VA         Zlp: 22040-0747           Phone Number:         (703) 205-8000           Fax Number:         (703) 205-8050           Email Address:         mailroom@bskb.com	B. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 02-2448 Authorized User Name Marc S. Weiner
9. Signature:	SEP 8 2010
Signature  Marc S. Weiner - 32,181  Name of Person Signing	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ζ∕Mj⊈ M\$W/CMR/kml

**REEL: 024955 FRAME: 0179** 

FAX TRANSMISSION
DATE: SEP 8 2010
PTO IDENTIFIER: Application Number 10/553,862-Conf. #6571 Patent Number
Inventor: Koji TSUCHIDA et al.
MESSAGE TO: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office - Assignment Recordation Services
FAX NUMBER: 703-756-1648
FROM: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP
Chad M. Rink
PHONE: (703) 205-8000  Attorney Dkt. #: 3273-0215PUS1
PAGES (Including Cover Sheet): 3
CONTENTS: Certificate of Transmission (1 page) Corrective Assignment Coversheet (1 page)
(Documentation no longer required for change of address)
If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (703) 205-8000 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.
This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.
BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP 8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 100 East, P.O. Box 747, Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747 Telephone: (703) 205-8000 Facsimile: (703) 205-8050

1

PATENT REEL: 024955 FRAME: 0180